“Versa”-Tile Mounting Options And Locations!
•	 Flush or suspended mounting
•	 Wall or ceiling installations
•	 Grocery, retail, office, factory and warehouse
installations - superb high/low bay or aisle
lighting solution!
•	 Tandem and parallel mounting brackets included
Power
•	 11,000 lumen output (5500 LM/4’ strip)
•	 120-277V
Control
•	 Optional motion control with 3 time settings
•	 0-10V dimming
Robust, Intelligent Construction
•	 Shatterproof PMMA lens will not discolor over
time
•	 Industrial grade powder coated housing
•	 Extra wire length included plus quick-connects
for easy installation
•	 UL damp location rated
	� One Product = Many Mounting Solutions!
	 •	 4’ Single strips – mounted individually
	 •	� 2 x 4’ side by side – great for low/high bay
installations
	 •	 8’ Strip – single or continuous strip up to 40’
	 •	 Grid layout – using optional brackets
	�� Tandem and parallel mounting brackets included
ADVANTAGE
2x48” VersaStrip
Model #: 54598142
Part #: ST-4-55-840-MV-D
Replaces 8’ Strip, 4’ Strip, or use as twin 4’ 11,000 Lm Low/High Bay
VersaStrip 4’ 5500 Lumen Strip Light Two Pack
The Most Versatile LED Strip Light Available!
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
Best 8’ Strip light,
ships in 4’ box
08/10/2020
LIGHTING CONTROL AND SAFETY
90600121  •  �Multi-Volt Occupancy Sensor
With Daylight Sensor
70114401  •  �40w Emergency LED
Driver/BBU
90600647  •  �Motion Sensor, Parallel, Twin
Strip Configuration Only
70114402  •  �40w Emergency LED
Driver/BBU
CATEGORY SIZE WATTS CRI/CCT VOLTAGE DIMMABILITY
UPGRADE
FEATURE
- - - - - -ST 4 100 840 MV D N/A
PART NUMBER GUIDE
PRODUCT/SKU DETAILS
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
VersaStrip
Brackets snap into place for
parallel mounting
Joiner bracket snaps into place
for 8 foot continuous mounting
Snap on wireway covers for
optional wiring
Part # Model # Description Replaces
Watts Lumens LPW CCT Product Dim. CRI
Input
Voltage
Case
Pack
ST-4-55-840-MV-D 54598142 2 x 48” VersaStrip Light - 0-10V Dimmable 400w 100w 11,000 100 4000K 48.03 x 4.17 x 2.48 in. 80 120-277V 2
Accessories
OS-ST-01 90600647 Motion Sensor - Compatible with 54598142
VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.65 x 1.50 x 2.99 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-LL-01 90600648 L Linking Bracket - Compatible with 54598142
VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.28 x 6.69 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-TL-01 90600649 T Linking Bracket - Compatible with 54598142
VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.32 x 7.28 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-PL-01 90600650 Parallel Linking Bracket - Compatible with
54598142 VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.65 x 4.90 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-CL-01 90600651 Cross  Linking Bracket - Compatible with
54598142 VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.73 x 11.32 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-AL-01 90600652 Adjustable Linking Bracket - Compatible with
54598142 VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.84 x 2.22 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-CLB 90600737 Continuous Linking Bracket  - Compatible
with 54598142 VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.66 x 2.19 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-PLB 90600738 Parallel Linking Bracket - Compatible with
54598142 VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.84 x 2.64 x 1.52 in. N/A N/A 10
BR-ST-PC 90600739 Plastic bracket cover  - Compatible with
54598142 VersaStrip N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.84 x 2.22 x 0.93 in. N/A N/A 10
EMUFO-40170-YY 70114401 Emergency LED Driver BBU, Hanging/Round
-Compatible with 54598142 VersaStrip N/A 40w N/A N/A N/A 11 x 3.9 x 6.5 in. N/A 100-347V 4
EMA-40FY-170 70114402 Emergency LED Driver BBU - Compatible
with 54598142 VersaStrip N/A 40w N/A N/A N/A 12.4 x 2.3 x 1.5 in. N/A 100-347V 10
N/A 90600121 External Motion Sensor - Compatible with all
Strip light models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.8 x 2.8 in. N/A 120-277V 4
ORDERING GUIDE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage 120-277VAC Frequency 50/60 Hz. CRI 80
Power Factor >.90 THD < 20% Rating cULus Damp
Temperature -4°F to +113°F Rated Life 50,000 hrs. Warranty 5 Year Limited
Project:
Part Number:
Lamp detaches for
easy installation
Multi-voltage wiring
with quick connectors
Link additional fixtures
easily with installed
wiring harness
X BRACKET MULTI-ANGLE ADJUSTABLE T BRACKET L BRACKET
QUICK CONNECTORS ALLOW FOR EASY INSTALLATION
OPTIONAL BRACKETS
OPTIONAL BRACKETS
VersaStrip
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
Project:
Part Number:
 Part # Model # UPC UCC
Inner Carton
Dimensions
Inner Carton
Weight
Shipper/Master
Carton Dimensions
Shipper/Master
Carton Weight
Shipper
Carton Qty.
ST-4-55-840-MV-D 54598142 849489060125 50849489060120 49.5 x 6.2 x 5.4 in. 11.2 lbs. 50.1 x 11.3 x 6.9 in. 22.62 lbs. 2
Accessories
OS-ST-01 90600647 849489060637 50849489060632 N/A N/A 10.9 x 9.8 x 4.4 in. 2.9 lbs. 10
BR-ST-LL-01 90600648 849489060026 50849489060021 N/A N/A 14.4 x 6.1 x 8.0 in. 3.7 lbs. 10
BR-ST-TL-01 90600649 849489060033 50849489060038 N/A N/A 23.4 x 6.1 x 8.1 in. 5.2 lbs. 10
BR-ST-PL-01 90600650 849489060040 50849489060045 N/A N/A 20.4 x 20.1 x 5.7 in. 11.5 lbs. 10
BR-ST-CL-01 90600651 849489060057 50849489060052 N/A N/A 23.4 x 6.1 x 8.1 in. 7.1 lbs. 10
BR-ST-AL-01 90600652 849489060064 50849489060069 N/A N/A 23.4 x 6.1 x 8.1 in. 3.2 lbs. 10
BR-ST-CLB 90600737 849489063553 50849489063558 N/A N/A 12.76 x 6.30 x 5.75 in. 2.4 lbs. 10
BR-ST-PLB 90600738 849489063560 50849489063565 N/A N/A 16.73 x 6.54 x 2.99 in. 2.7 lbs. 10
BR-ST-PC 90600739 849489063577 50849489063572 N/A N/A 10.51 x 9.29 x 3.35 in. 1.4 lbs. 10
N/A 90600121 849489009513 50849489009518 6.4 x 4.8 x 2.4 in. 1.1 lbs. 20.1 x 12.8 x 5.6 in. 18.7 lbs. N/A
2.48 in
4.17 in
48.03 in
2.99 in
1.50 in
4.65 in
PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
VersaStrip
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
Project:
Part Number: